- -

May 20, 2024

Bridell Miers, PE

Collin County Engineering Department
4690 community Ave, Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

Project Name: CCOL -3C
Project Number: IFB No. 2023-303

Subject: Change Order #001
Dear Mrs. Miers:

BGE, Inc. recommends the following Change order #001 modifications for the Collin County Outer Loop Project CCOL-3C.

Seq Itemit Description Uom Unit Price gl::fr::::' gs:::;:’y CO Quantity CO Amount
1 SPCL.0001 | Drill Shaft Core Payment EA $200.00 ) 39.00 39.00 $7,800.00
2 | 05526005 | Gate EA $1,100.00 1.00 ) (1.00) | -$1,100.00
3 | SPCLO002 | Electric Gate & Cattle Guard EA $15,394.14 ) 1.00 1.00 | $15394.14
4 | spcLo0o03 :gi‘::ft:::?n':”dge e SF $1.57 ) 153,887.00 |  153,887.00 | $241,602.59
5 | spcLooos :’;;’;‘?:i?:ci? Drill Shaft Casing | ¢ $4,374.91 ] 1.00 100 |  $4,37491
6 | Mw-0001 ;Aghﬁrg;l;gm':ﬁ: i EA $3,000.00 13.00 _ (13.00) | -$39,000.00

$229,071.64
CO#001 Net Increase/(Decrease) $229,071.64

Seq 1 — Item SPCL.0001 Drill Shaft Core Payment

This item is per the 2014 TxDOT Specification Item 0416.5.2 Core Hole. Cores are paid at $200 ea.

Seq 2 & 3 —item 0552.6005 and SPCL.0002

Item 0552.6005 Gate — One gate will be deleted from the contract & replaced with an electric gate & cattle guard.

Seq 3 SPCL.0003 Additional Bridge Deck Reinforcing

Based on Dallas District Deck Cracking Experience a revised deck steel placement standard was incorporated into the
plans. The revised sheets were incorporated in the final plan set Issued for Construction to the contractor after bid.



Seq 5 Spcl.0004 Permanent 36” Drill Shaft Casing (Stay In Place)

Based on field conditions, the East Fork Drill Shaft Bent 5C was in the slope adjacent to the river. This permanent casing
was the best solution to address the field conditions encountered.

Seq 6 — MW-0001 Cap And terminate Monitoring Wells

This work was deleted from the contract and will not be performed by RPMx.
The net increase to this contract for CCOL-3C is $229,071.64.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,
Pt L. P
/
Parker Scott Hutchins, PE

BGE Project Manager



