Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: RPMx Construction, LLC

6500 Meyer Way

Ste. 100

McKinney, TX 75070

Contract No. 2023-303

Contract:

Construction, Collin County Outer

Loop Segment 3C from FM 2478

to US 75

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

ADD:

Drill Shaft Cores

Electic Gate and Cattle Guard

Additional Bridge Slab Reinforcing

Permanent 36" Drill Shaft Casing (Stay in Place)

DELETE
One Gate
Cap and Terminate Monitoring Well

Original Contract Amount: $§  62,083,726.30
Change Order No. 1 $ 229,071.64
New Total Amount: $ 62,312,797.94

Unit Price Qty. Total

$  200.00 39 $ 7,800.00
$15,394.14 1$ 15,394.14
$ 1.57 153,887 $ 241,602.59
$ 4,374.91 1$  4,374.91
$ 1,100.00 -1 $ (1,100.00)
$ 3,000.00 413 $ (39,000.00)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in

writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on June3, 2024 by authority of the Collin County

Commissioners Court by Court Order No.

, to be effective on June 3, 2024.

ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE

Calob (hatyos
(Print Name)

TITLE: Quaradion_Mansse -
DATE: $.20-2y

SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name)

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT




HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-1256-12-18

Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. Summary Cores, Gates, Slab Reinforcement




