Docusign Envelope ID: 4DFE1D20-2EF3-4075-8DB0-34291141FAS6

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

Contract Modification Document

972-548-4165
Vendor: RPMx Construction, LLC Contract No. 2023-303
6500 Meyer Way Contract: Construction, Collin County Outer
Ste. 100 Loop Segment 3C from FM 2478
McKinney, TX 75070 to US 75
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
- ©Original Revised \

ttem# Seq Description UomM Unit Price Quanti Quantity €0 Quantity CO Amount
D422.5PICOT | ©3-01 | Bridge Deck Grooving SF 50.42 - | 11120200 | 111,202.00 $46,704.84
0422-6003 03.02 | REINF CONC SLAB {HPC) SE $22.00 | 153,887.00 | 154,442.00 555,00 $12,210.00

| REINF CONCSLAB (HPC) | .. o ,
0422-6003R 0303 | Lobar Adjustment SF $1.57 . 555,00 555.00 $871.35
7 APPROACH SLAB (HPC) [PQA} ‘
0422-6016 03:04 | L uantity Adjustment cy $600.00 145.00 163.00 18.60 $10,800.00
0464-9020 03-05 | CULVERT L-2 {RFI 22 1s | $13,974.00 - 1.00 1.00 $13,974.00
DEAD END ROADWAY .

6120-6001 03-06 | o RRICADE (CR 282) LF $185.00 25.00 50.00 25.00 $4,625.00
CEM STABIL. BKEL {Revised

9002-09 03-07 | Unit Pricelpec itern 4.1 Table cy $200.00 358.20 471.20 113.00 $22,500.00
1 {PQA)
REMOVING STAB BASE & N N

0105-6030 | 03-20 | cou pav (8"-14") SY $8.50 16,865.00 14,884.00 {1,581.00} $(16,838.50)

| | i -

0105-Mew 03-21 | DEMO SHLDR AT FM543 sy $14.25 . 1,832.00 1,832.00 426,106.00

0110 New 03.22 | ORADING SHOULDERS AT s | $91,732.00 - 100 1.00 $91,737.00
FM543

0132-6002- . EMBANKMENT (FINAL)

ot 323 | \nene CONTITY A) cy $26.00 680.00 ) {680.00} ${17,680.00)

02476230 | 0324 | boBS IEMP INPLACENTV A sy $38.69 | 3053200 | 3151400 982.00 $37,093.58

— . Originatl Revised ’

Hem# Seq Description uom Linit Price Quantity Quantity €O Quantity €O Amount
0260-6002 0310 | Lime [Mydrated Lime Slurry) Ton $500.00 3,330.00 3,30800 {22.00) ${11.000.00)
0310-6027 0331 gmm ECOAT{MC-30) ORAE- | ) $5.50 2,443.00 2,254.00 {189.00) 5{1,039.50)
peasstaats p3-gp | EMULS ASEH (PRIMENMS 2 GAL 46,60 2,101.00 1,702.00 1335.00} $(2,633.40)
o0t QR §5-1)
gg;&suza- 0333 | ASPH (CRS-2P) Gt $10.50 2,626.00 2,128.40 {498.00) $(5,229.00)

03i6-6015- | ASPH (AC-15P AC-20-5TR OR ‘ )
062 0334 | L oxet GAL $11.00 5,988.00 4,852.00 {1,136.00) $112,496.00)
a316-6434- AGGR [TY-PB GR-4 OR TY-PL , . AT
a3 0335 | o il cacH) cy $000.00 88.00 | 71.00 {17.00) $12%,200.00)
0316.6440- | AGGR{TY-8 GR-3 OR TV-L GR- _
6500 0336 | pucacp o $850.00 100.00 21.00 (19.00) $116,150.00)
0354-6002 03.37 ::"‘; :‘,,}T“T ASFHEONC sY $6.99 . 2,975.00 2,975.00 $20,795.25

- i | AE— . i —



Docusign Envelope ID: 4DFE1D20-2EF3-4075-8DB0-34291141FA96

0360-6004 03-38 Egg’f{’;g?j” CONT REINF s¥ $70.00 | 15472600 | 15369800 | (1,028.00) | 5!81,;12.00)
0360-New l[ 03-39 | CRCP ADDL COST 1s | $17.778.00 1.00 100 $17,779.00
E‘ﬁ"ﬁnm_ _l_ 33-40 }.’;‘;LEL“":S '_NLET © | er | szssom| - 11.00) —n;o]_ " sussoan)
0455 -Now a3-41 :EIEZADJUSTME HRGEER 15 | $2247800 ; 1.c0 100 £22,478.00
D465-New 03-42 fjg:;s CURBINLET PCO £A | $16,670.00 . 0| 1.00 $16,670.00
ouss-;ew 03-43 qca:g‘r:::;s CURD INLET PCO EA | £17.460.00 _ 100 1.00 $17,460.00
0465-New 0344 &?&ﬁf SHHUNEET TE% EA 42,382.00 - . 140 1.60 B ] 2,38_2.: |
049;-New 03-; MILL AT FM543 _ D‘vf_ $19,568.00 ) - 200 2,00 539,13;
_05_02-New _ 03-45 FLAGGING FOR FM543 OPS 233 51,525;70 20.00 20.00 430,534 .00
0525-6005 a3-a7 CONG CURE {MOMQO) {TY ) _51.F 1 $2.00 8;,22&00 _33,934.00 ‘245.00; S[dﬂ;]_ﬂﬂj_
0525-6008 03-48 CONC ‘CU_RB B GUTTER [TY 11} iF 556.00 E 105.00 139.00 34,00 51.9064.00
0644-6001 03-48 ﬁf&&%ﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁ?‘” EA $529.00 79.00 85.00 800 $3,174.00
0658-5100 0350 :mtx?g'”?;;:‘;‘ {ora-22) EA $58.40 43.00 45.00 2.00 $116.80
‘gggg:w 7] 0351 g‘;;&mﬁw Riadd L $3.23 550,00 580.00 30.00 $96.90
fgggg:ow 03-52 ?sii;'}‘;;‘gnnm e | “sasa|  se7s00 954000 (13500) ${207.50)
gfgie o 0353 ‘;‘SELFDL] ’Zﬁuﬂ?ﬁ A LF $9.00 2,105.00 2,360.00 sl $2,295.00
Itemit Seq ! Description UOM | Unit Price :;':;::; ;: :::;gv CO Quantity £0 Amount
g’ggg. oo7 03.54 | PAVEMENT SEALER 6" LF $0.27 | 17230000 | 174,845.00 2,545.00 $687.15
gggzm], - 0_3 55 | PAVEMENT SEALER 8" L $0.56 | 1022500 |  10,12000 $105.00} ${58.80)
gg:;ﬂ | 0355 | PAvemeNT saLen 24 LF $2.00 2,550.00 2,825.00 275.00 55_;{:-19;
06726007 03-57 | REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C EA $5.66 489.00 484.00 {5.00) $(28.30)
0672-6009 0358 | REFLPAV MRER Tl i EA $5.66 1,925.00 2,048.00 123.00 $696.18
0678 6002 .93-59—. :;,';’ SURF PREP FOR M;K——LF_ ] suzz 172, 36_0_.50 174,845.00 2,545.00 $559.90
0678-6004 03-60 :;T SURFREES SOR IR L $0.40 | 1022500 | 10,1200 (105.00) 5(42.00)
0678.6008 0361 :’;:ﬂf““‘ FREERORIIRE 1F $162 2,550.00 2,825.00 275.00 $445.50
06 78-'50_33 03-62 ::;:«.:;URF PREP FORINIRK LF $1.45 2,430.00 2.;43.0[: 118.00 $171.10
3075-6015; | ones | panumarvecrasen TON | $162.50 53.00 794.00 741.00 $120,412.50 —
3077 6001 03-56 sp_mnxsssp 8P Go4 22 Ton $1721.00 | 3875000 | 39,3570 gy - 573.447.30_
3077-6075 : 0; GB TACK CO;T : Gﬂ_l 5700 21,020.00 21,180.00 140.00 5980.00
B339-6008 J3-5% ?&m;ﬁ:ng{f;Jh:{&Q LF 51.00 103,250.00 _IU4J02U,OU ) 770,00 5770.00 J

2



Docusign Envelope ID: 4DFE1D20-2EF3-4075-8DB0-34291141FA96

c130.6m6 | oa-re %ﬁ:;“;;?;ig;’:g;ﬁm F $1.00 62,16000 | 63,9350 1,775.00 £1,775.00

3314"50”" 034_3; | Z:USSL-SI?SPH (PRIME)MS-2 GAL 46.60 2,101.00 aneoo | |1,702.00) S(;1,233.201
gg;-s-ﬁn?a- 03-81 | ASPH K_CR'.:ZP)__ o GAL $10.50 ) 2,625.00 498.00 12,123.95 | s_(;z,alt;_onj ‘

g;;ﬁ-sug- o3 82 ﬁi‘_’;‘giﬁﬁ'“’” AC20-STROR | o 511,00 5,988.00 1,136.00 |  {4,852.00) 5(53,372.00)

gg;ws-sa:&a- 03-83 | 22_641 'IST::;GR"’ ORTY-PL cy $900.00 : 88,00 1;;('1 {71.00) $(632,900.00)

| gg;b 8440 03 84 g‘;[sffc{_:’;'e‘ GR3ORTY-LGR | ss_so.m 100.69 19.00 m.;i i s_[as,ssa.oea

W7e-001% 03'_&3 o) G.R HMATY-C PGRa 2 TON 5162.50 9800 1,013.00 i 915.00 5158.‘587_,;0
s308,920.95 |

Original Contract Amount:
Change Order No. 1
Change Order No. 2
Change Order No. 3

New Total Amount:

$
$
$
$
$

62,083,726.30
229,071.64
(163,653.15)
388,924.95

62,538,069.74

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 3 has been accepted and authorized on 5/5/2025 by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No.__2025-441-05-05__, to be effective on 5/6/2025.

ACCEPTED BY:

Cfel s

SIGNATURE
Caleb Chalmers

(Print Name)

TITLE:

Operations Manager

DATE:

04/23/2025

DocuSigned by:

[ Midle (st

SIGNATUR

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP. CPPB

{Print Name)

TITLE:

PURCHASING AGENT

5/9/2025




Docusign Envelope ID: 4DFE1D20-2EF3-4075-8DB0-34291141FAS6

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-1256-12-18
Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. 2024-506-06-03 Summary
Change Order No. 2 Court Order No. 2024-869-09-09 Summary
Change Order No.3 Court Order No. 2025-441-05-05 Summary

Cores, Gates, Slab Reinforcement

project quantity revisions

project quantity revisions




