Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165
Vendor: RPMx Construction, LLC Contract No. 2023-303
6500 Meyer Way Contract: Construction, Collin County Outer
Ste. 100 Loop Segment 3C from FM 2478
McKinney, TX 75070 to US 75
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
ORIG REVISED
BIDITEM# | SEQ DESCRIPTION UOM | UNITPRICE | o i QuANTITY | €O QUANTITY | €O AMOUNT
CUSTER RD(FM2478)/
9400-0400 | 04-01 | WBFR REDESIGN Ls | $750,483.30 : 1.00 1.00 | $750,483.30
CONFIGURATION
DRILL SEEDING (PERM)
0164-6035 | 04-02 | oipaiyctan) sy $0.16 | 5,158,859.00 | 2,557,970.00 | (2,600,885.00) | (5416,142.24)
0164--6041 | 04-03 ?\:IIAI\JF;I\SAE)EDING (reme) sy $0.12 | 2,579,429.00 | 1,018,896.00 | (1,560,533.00) | ($187,263.96)
0164-6043 | 04-04 ?C'ggSEED'NG (TEMP) sy $0.12 | 2,579,429.00 | 1,018,896.00 | (1,560,533.00) | ($187,263.96)
0168-6001 | 04-05 | VEGETATIVE WATERING GAL $1.00 | 1,215,119.00 | 1,000,000.00 | (215,119.00) | ($215,119.00)
0247-6230 | 0a-06 | [UBS(CMPINPLACE)(TY | $38.69 |  31,514.00 35,942.00 4,428.00 | $171,319.32
D GR 1-2) {8")
LIME (HYDRATED LIME
0260-6002 | 0407 | (/b Emsas TON $500.00 3,296.00 3,318.00 22.00 |  $11,000.00
0310-6027 | 04-08 Z';'_':;E COATIMC-300R | $5.50 2,254.00 3,061.00 807.00 |  $4,438.50
PLANE & TEXT ASPH CONC
0354-6000 | 04-09 | L b0 oon  (emzazs) | Y $12.50 - 1,835.00 1,835.00 | $22,937.50
0360-6000 | 04-10 | READI-MIX CRCP - FM543 cv $43.71 2 1,166.00 1,166.00 |  $50,965.86
0360-6004 | 04-11 _ngccp?‘(’lMo.T)(CONT REINF 1 gy $79.00 | 153,698.00 149,968.00 {3,730.00) | (5254,670.00)
0400-6005 | 04-12 | CEM STABIL BKFL cy $470.00 . 4.00 4.00 $1,880.00
0416-5003 | 04-13 | DRILL SHAFT {30 IN) LF $980.00 48.00 64.00 16.00 |  $15,680.00
0508-6001 | 04-14 | CONSTRUCTING DETOURS | SY $75.00 6,519.00 6,265.00 (254.00} | {$19,050.00)
PORT CTB (FUR &
0512-6009 | 04-15 | | i o PROFI(TY 1) LF $10.00 520.00 (520.00) |  ($5,200.00)
PORT CTB (FUR &
0512-6010 | 04-16 | |\ et o bROF)(TY 2) LF $15.50 40.00 . {40.00) ($620.00)




PORT CTB (REMOVE}LOW

0512:6057 | o417 | LOREBE LF $10.00 520.00 . {520.00) |  ($5,200.00}
) PORT CTB (REMOVE){LOW
05126058 | oa-18 | SOt EIAE LF $10.00 40.00 - (40.00) (5400.00)
R
0529-6005 | 0a-19 'cl)onc CURB (MONO) (1Y LF $2.00 |  83,984.00 83,410.00 (574.00) |  ($1,148.00)
0525-6008 | 04-20 ﬁ?“c CURB&GUTTER(TY | |, $56.00 139.00 684.00 545.00 |  $30,520.00
RUMBLE STRIPS
05336001 | 04-21 | (SHOULDER) ASPHALT - LF $2.25 . 2,585.00 2,545.00 $5,726.25
(FM 2478)
KRUMBLE STRIPS
0533-6002 | 04-22 | (SHOULDER] ASPHALT - LF $2.25 3 1,660.00 1,660.00 $3,735.00
{EM 543)
RUMBLE STRIPS
0533-6003 | 04-23 | (CENTERLINE) ASPHALT - L $2.50 425.00 425.00 §1,062.50
(FM 2478)
RUMBLE STRIPS
05336004 | 04-24 | (CENTERUINE} ASPHALT - LF $2.50 . 260.00 260.00 $650.00
(FM 543)
MAILBOX INSTALL-S {TIM-
0560-6015 | 0a-25 | LEICEOK] EA $1,000.00 3.00 4.00 1.00 $1,000.00
. | REMOVE SM RD SN
06106000 | 0426 | JoOVE EA $628.00 ; 2.00 2.00 $1,256.00
RELOCATE RD iL ASM
0614-6000 | 0427 | ‘odClTE D EA $8,250.00 . 2.00 200 | $16,500.00
0618-6000 | 04-28 | CONDUIT (PREPARE] LF $9.00 20.00 20,00 $180.00
0618-6024 | 04-29 g,’,;m {PVC) (SCH 40) LE $79.00 85.00 245.00 160.00 |  $12,640.00
0620-6000 | 04-30 g'}.?é CONDR (NO. 12) e $2.50 . 180.00 180.00 $450.00
ELEC CONDR {NO. 12)
06206001 | 04-31 | oL COND LF $3.25 360.00 360.00 $1,170.00
0624-6000 | 04-32 | GROUND BOX [PREPARE) | EA $1,270.00 . 1.00 1.00 $1,270.00
IN SM RD SN SUPEAM
06446000 | 0a-33 | 11 o HE O o EA $710.00 1.00 1.00 $710.00
IN SM RD SN SUP&AM
0644-6001 | 0434 | L 0 e el EA $529.00 79.00 86.00 7.00 $3,703.00
INSTL OM ASSM (OM-22)
06586100 | 04-35 | o EA $58.40 43.00 47.00 4.00 $233.60
0662-6063 | 0a.3p | WKZNPAVMRKREMOV | o $1.78 2,625.00 1,029.00 (1,596.00) |  ($2,840.88)
(W)a"(SLD)
0662-6095 | 04-37 m;fg:;’;v MRK REMOV LF $1.56 11,160.00 9,684.00 (1,476.00) | ($2,302.56)
REFL PAV MRK TY 1 p
06666030 | 04-38 | (o e oOMIL) LF $3.23 580.00 635.00 55.00 $177.65
06666036 | 04-3g | REFLPAV MRKTY LF $1.54 9.675.00 9,810.00 135.00 $207.90

{W)B"(SLD}{100M1L)




0666-6048

REFL PAV MRK TY |

0480 | Lo e (SLD10OMIL] WP $9.70 445.00 480.00 35.00 $339.50
0666-6054 | 04-41 ?@it&’;“é&?&g&u) EA $180.00 78.00 80.00 2.00 $360.00
0666-6078 | 04-42 ;ﬁ;:g:g;g’;;:;m EA $210.00 78.00 80.00 2.00 $420.00
0666-6147 | 04-43 :‘YE); f’(‘;‘L’Dﬁgg&:ﬂ LF $5.00 2,360.00 2,700.00 340.00 $3,060.00
0666-6225 | 04-44 | PAVEMENT SEALER 6" LF $0.27 | 174,84500 |  179,235.00 4,390.00 $1,185.30
0666-6226 | 04-45 | PAVEMENT SEALER 8 tF $0.56 |  10,120.00 16,310.00 180.00 $106.40
0666-6230 | 04-46 | PAVEMENT SEALER 24" LF $2.00 2,825.00 3,200.00 375.00 $750.00
0666-6231 | 04-47 f::;é“ﬁw SEALER £A $48.50 78.00 80.00 2.00 $97.00
0666-6232 | 04-48 m‘éi“;fm SEALER EA $59.00 78.00 80.00 2.00 $118.00

| 0672-6007 | 04-49 | REFLPAV MRKRTY I-C EA $5.66 484.00 492.00 8.00 $45.28
0672-6009 | 04-50 | REFLPAVMRKRTY-A-A | EA 55.66 2,048.00 2,243.00 195.00 $1,103.70
0677-6001 | 04-51 3;&:;::;%\1 MRK & LF $0.65 5,304.00 3,828.00 {1,476.00) (5959.40)
0677-6003 | G4-52 :%;Tss(’g)pw MRK & LF $1.50 2,831.00 1,284.00 {1,547.00) |  (52,320.50)
0677-6008 | 04-53 i;-:g;(fnip&ﬁm & EA $81.00 9.00 11.00 2.00 $162.00
0677-6012 | 04-54 f:;hfsg(ﬁ ;:\é)mnx & EA $91.60 9.00 11.00 2.00 $183.20
06786002 | 04-55 :’;‘,\}’ SURF PREPFORMRK | |, $0.22 | 174,845.00 |  179,235.00 4,390.00 $965.80
0678-6004 | 04-56 z:‘,,‘; SURFPREPFORMRK | . $0.40 | 10,120.00 10,340.00 220.00 $88.00
0678-6008 | 04.57 ;’2“4\{.)5”“ PREPFORMRK | ¢ $1.62 2,825.00 3,200.00 375.00 $607.50
0678-6009 | 04-58 f:;%ﬁ;: PREPFORMRK | ¢p $43.10 78.00 80.00 2.00 $86.20
0678-6016 | 04-59 f@‘égg? PREPFORMAK | ¢n $54.00 78.00 80.00 2.00 $108.00
0678-6033 | 0460 ;’::;,URF PREPFORMRX | ¢a $1.45 2,548.00 2,751.00 203.00 $294.35
3076-6015 | 04-61 | D-GR HMATY-CPG64-22 | TON $162.50 1,754.00 3,234.00 1,480.00 | $240,500.00
3076-6001 | 04-62 | SP MIXES SP-8PG64-22 TON $121.00 |  39,357.00 39,937.00 580.00 | $70,180.00




3077-6001 04-63 | SP MIXESSP-BPG64-22 TON $121.00 39,357.00 39,1359.00 (218.00) ($26,378.00)

3076-6066 04-64 | TACK COAT GAL $11.00 - 1,089.00 1,099.00 $12,089.00
‘ 3076-6066 04-65 | TACK COAT GAL $11.00 53.00 & (53.00) ($583.00)
3077-6075 04-66 | TACK COAT GAL $7.00 21,160.00 21,378.00 218.00 $1,526.00
3077-6075 04-67 | TACK COAT GAL $7.00 21,160.00 20,924.00 (236.00) ($1,652.00)

HPPM-RIB W/RET REQ

-60 ;
6435-6008 04-68 TYI{W)6"(SLD)100 LF $1.00 103,250.00 104,660.00 1,410.00 $1,410.00
HPPM-RIB W/RET REQ
439- .
| 6439-6016 04-69 TYI(Y)6"(5LD)100 LF $1.00 770.00 3,750.00 2,980.00 $2,980.00
Total $79,548.11

Original Contract Amount: $ 62,083,726.30

Change Order No. 1 $ 229,071.64

Change Order No. 2 $ (163,653.15)

Change Order No. 3 $ 388,924.95

Change Order No. 4 $ 79,548.11
$

New Total Amount: 62,617,617.85

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 4 has been accepted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. , to be effective on
ACCEPTED BY:

SIG ) SIGNATURE

Wilflor Bz Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB

(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: y}’/ TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 8




HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-1256-12-18
Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. 2024-506-06-03 Summary Cores, Gates, Slab Reinforcement
Change Order No. 2 Court Order No. 2024-869-09-09 Summary project quantity revisions
Change Order No.3 Court Order No. 2025-441-05-05 Summary project quantity revisions
Change Order No. 4 Court Order No. Summary project quantity revisions; credits






