Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: RPMx Construction, LLC Contract No. 2023-303
6500 Meyer Way Contract: Construction, Collin County Outer
Ste. 100 Loop Segment 3C from FM 2478
McKinney, TX 75070 to US 75
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
o i Original Rewvised
Itern# Seq Description uom Unit Price Quantity Quantity CO Quantity CO Amount
0422 SPLCOL 03-01 | Bridge Deck Grooving 5F 50.42 - 111,202.00 111,202.00 546,704.84
0422-6003 03-02 | REINF CONC SLAB {HPC) SF $22.00 | 153,887.00 154,442.00 555,00 412,210.00
REINF CONC SLAB {HPC)
0A22-6003R 0303 | oo A diustment SF §1.57 555,00 555.00 $871.35
APPROACH SLAB (HPC) (PQA)
0422-6016 03-04 | o Quantity Adjustment cY $600.00 145.00 163.00 18.00 510,800.00
0464-9020 03-05 | CULVERT L-2 (RFi 22) s 513,974.00 . 1.00 1.00 513,974.00
DEAD END ROADWAY
6120-6001 03-06 | oo ICADE {CR 282) LF $185.00 25.00 50.00 25.00 $4,625.00
CEM STABIL BKFL [Revised
9002-09 03-07 | Unit Price)per Itemn 4.1 Table cy $200.00 358.20 471.20 113.00 522,600.00
1 {PQA)
REMOVING STAB BASE &
0105-6030 03-20 |/ cou pav (8"-14") SY $8.50 16,865.00 14,884.00 {1,581.00) $(16,838.50)
0105-Mew 03-21 | DEMO SHLDR AT FM543 SY 514.25 1,832.00 1,832.00 $26,106.00
0110-New g3-22 | GRADING SHOULDERS AT L5 $91,732.00 1.00 1.00 £591,732.00
FM543
0132-6002- EMBANKMENT {FINAL)
o 03-23 | NS CONTHTY A) cy £26.00 680.00 - (680.00) ${17,680.00)
FL B MR
0247-6230 03-24 | .o 15 ‘2']:{3,,] I BLACENTY A 5Y 538.69 30,532.00 31,514.00 982.00 $37,993.58
. : Original Revised
tem# Seq Description uom Linit Price Quantity Quantity CO Quantity CO Amount
0260-6002 03-30 | Lime (Hydrated Lime Slurry) Ton $500.00 3,330.00 3,308.00 (22.00] ${11,000.00)
0310-6027 0331 | JMECOAT (MC-30) ORAE- | o) §5.50 2.443.00 2,254.00 (189.00) 5(1,039.50)
0314-6021- EMUILS ASPH [PRIMEN MS-2
o 0332 | o 55.1) GaL $6.60 2,101.00 1,702.00 {399.00) 5(2,633.40)
gg;sasuz 4 03-33 | ASPH [CRS-2P) Gl $10.50 2,626.00 2,128.00 [498.00) £(5,229.00)
0316-6419- ASPH (AC-15P AC-20-5TR OR . )
00> 03-34 | <o 0P} GAL 511.00 5,988.00 4,852.00 11,136.00) 5{12,496.00)
0316-6434- AGGR (TY-PB GR-4 OR TY-PL
o 0335 | oy sace) cy $900.00 &8.00 71.00 (17.00) 4(15,300.00)
0316-6440- ) AGGR {TY-B GR-3 OR TY-L GR-
it 0336 | 3o cy £850.00 100.00 21.00 (192.00) 5(16,150.00)
0354-6002 03-37 i:!“[ ;‘,]TE” ASPH CONC s¥ $6.99 2,975.00 2,975.00 $20,795.35




CONC PCMT CONT REINF

0350-65004 03-38 CRCP (10") SY 579,00 154, 726.00 153,698.00 (1,028.00) S(B1,212.00}
0360-Naw 03-39 | CRCP ADDL COST LS £17,779.00 1.00 1.00 517,773.00
0465-6016- DELETE G-6 3%5 INLET TOP
Hew 03-40 [BOTH] EA 52,590.00 [1.00) {1.0a] 5(2,590.00)
D465 Mow O3-a41 ::ELT? ADIUSTMENTS G2-G7 LS 42247800 1.00 1.00 522 47800
DAG5-Mew 03-42 :;;;:;5 CURB INLET PCO EA 416 670,00 1.00 1.00 £16,670.00
DAE5-Phew 03-43 %3;%";5 CLRE INLET-A.0 EM 4£17,460.00 1.00 1.00 517,460.00
O465-Mew 03-44 ;;?;ﬁ']ﬁ A4S INLET TOF EA 42,382.00 1.00 1.00 4 2,382.00
0496-Naw 03-45 | MILL AT FW543 oY 519,568.00 - 2.00 2.00 %39,136.00
0502-Naw 03-46 | FLAGGING FOR FMS543 OPS oy $1.526.70 20.00 20.00 %30,534.00
0529-6005 03-47 | CONC CURB {MONO) [TY 11} LE $2.00 84,229.00 #3,984.00 {245.00) 5(490.00)
0525-6008 03-48 | CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY 11 LF £56.00 105.00 139,00 34,00 £1,504.00
I S0 RO SM SLIPRAMN
0E44-6001 03-49 | o oo G1ISAIP] EA 452900 79.00 B5.00 6.00 $3,174.00
INSTL QM ASSM [Oh-22)
0658-6100 03-50 (WFLX) GND{BI) EA $58.40 43.00 45.00 2.00 4116.80
0666 - REFL P&V MRK TY¥ | (Wr)a” - o
030,007 03-51 (DOT) (100MIL) LF %3.23 550,00 580,00 30.00 595,90
N&66- REFL PAN PARK T | [Wbﬂ"
6036.007 03-52 (SLD) (100MIL) LF 51.54 9,675.00 9,540.00 [135.00) 51207.50)
0666 REFL PAM MRE TY I [¥)24"
X 87 i 03-53 (SLD] {100MIL) LF £9.00 2,105.00 2,360.00 | 255.00 $2,295.00
o S Criginal Revised
Itemit Seq Description Uom Unit Price Quantity Quantity CO Quantity CO Amount

B 66 "
ot s 0354 | PAVEMENT SEALER 6 LF 50.27 172,300.00 174,845.00 2,545,00 S687.15
0666-

03-55 | PAVEMEMT SEALER 8" LE 50.56 10,225.00 10,120.00 1105.00) %{58.80)
6226007
0656- 03-56 | PAVEMENT SEALER 24" LF £2.00 2,550.00 2,825.00 275.00 $550.00
6230.007 ' e ' : :
067 2-6007 03-57 | REFLPAV MRKRTY i-C EM 8566 489,00 484,00 {5.00) 5128.30)
0672-6009 03-55 | REFL PAY MRER TV |1-A-A EA 45.56 1,925.00 2,048.00 125.00 SE96.18
D67E-6002 03-55 [F;‘,T SURF.FRER, ROR.MHK LF 50,22 172,300.00 174,845.00 2,545,00 $559.90
0678-6004 03-60 f;";' SUIRF FRER Fk haltk LF $0.40 | 1022500 | 1012000 1105.00) 5(42.00)
0678-6008 03-61 :’:;{fun'F PREF FOR MRK LF 4162 2,550.00 2,825,000 275.00 544550
DE7A-6033 03-62 ;’:P"‘;;U RF PREF_FOR MRK LF 51,45 2,430,00 2,548.00 118.00 517110
3076-6015 03-63 D-GR HMA TY-C PGES-22 TON 5162.50 53.00 794.00 F41.00 $120,412.50
3077-6001 D3-66 | SP MIXESSP-BP GG4-22 TOMN 5121.00 38,750.00 39,357.00 607.00 £73,447.00
3077-6075 03-68 | TACK COAT GAL 57.00 21.020.00 71,160.00 140.00 $880.00

[ .

6439-A00E 03-6g | HPPM-RIB W/RET REQ LF £1.00 103, 250.00 104,020.00 770.00 S770.00

TY(WIE"{SLDILO0MIL




E439-6016 03-70 ':;T;;,T':L;T: ;:EILTLEQ LF £1.00 £2,160.00 £3,935.00 1, ??suu o £1,775.00
ﬁf*'ﬁw 1 03-30 ;':' ;’51?5?” (PRIME)(5-2 GAL £6.60 2,101.00 399,00 [1,702.00) 4111,233.20)
gg;ﬁ-ﬁu:: vt 03-31 | ASPH [CR3-2P) GAL 510.50 2,626.00 493,00 {2,128.00) S(22,344.00)
S;iﬁ'mﬂ' 03 82 i?;p;m[;?lsp AC-20-5TROR 1 Gay 511.00 5,988.00 1,13600 |  (4.852.00) $(53,372.00)
gg;s.eaga- 03-83 ggini isT:g:,GR'd OR Tr-PL cy 4900.00 8800 17.00 {71.00) $(63,900.00)
Eg ;a 6440 0384 ;;?;3 rfr:g;-a GR-3 OR TY-L GR- oy $850,00 D000 1900 51.00) S151.250:00)

| 307Te-6015 03-85 | D-GRHMATY-C PEES-22 TOM 5162.50 98.00 1,013.00 315,00 5148 687.50
5388,924.95

Original Contract Amount:  $ 62,083,726.30
Change Order No. 1 $ 229,071.64
Change Order No. 2 $ (163,653.15)
Change Order No. 3 $ 388,924.95
New Total Amount: $  62,538,069.74

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 3 has been accepted and authorized on 5/5/2025 by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. , to be effective on 5/6/2025.

ACCEPTED BY:

Colel iy

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Caleb Chalmers Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)

TITLE: Operations Manager TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 04/23/2025




HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Change Order
Change Order
Change Order

No. 1

No. 2
No. 3

Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-1256-12-18

Court Order No. 2024-506-06-03 Summary
Court Order No. 2024-869-09-09 Summary
Court Order No. Summary

Cores, Gates, Slab Reinforcement

project quantity revisions

project quantity revisions




	2023-303 Change order 3
	2023-303 Change order 3 p2

