Docusign Envelope ID: AFA41882-D4A9-47CB-B3CF-314B2CFEF98A

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
8725484165
Vendor: RPMx Construction, LLC Contract No. 2023-303
6500 Meyer Way Contract: Caonstruction, Collin County Outer
Ste. 100 Loop Segment 3C from FM 2478
McKinney, TX 75070 to US 75

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

‘ ORIG REVISED
BIDITEM#  SEQ DESCRIPTION uom | uNITRRICE | o ORISR ey | COQUANTITY | €O AMOUNT
[T T [ custer rofFmzaze) T
| 8400-0400 | 04-01 | WEBFR REDESIGN ts | s7s0,483.30 ; 1.00 1.00 | $750,483.30
L CONFIGURATION
] DRILL SEEDING (PERM)
0164-6035 | oe0z | i FEONE sy $0.16 | 5,158,859.00 | 2,557,970.00 | (2,600,885.00) | ($416,142.24)
0164--6041 | 04-03 m&;:;‘"mﬁ (Temp) sy $0.12 | 2,579,429.00 | 1,018,896.00 | (2,560,533.00) | ($187,263.96)
0164-6043 | 04.04 ?cigg.sﬁmms (TEMe) sv $0.12 | 2,579,420.00 | 1,018,896.00 | (1,560,533.00) | ($187,263.96)
0168-6001 | D4-05 | VEGETATIVE WATERING | GAL $1.00 | 1,215,129.00 | 1,000,000.00 | (215,119.00) | [$215,115.00)
0247-6230 | 0a.06 | [LBS[CMPINPLACEN(TY | o $38.69 |  31,514.00 25,942.00 4,428.00 | $171,319.32
DGR 1-2) (8")
LIME (HYDRATED LIME
0260-6002 | oa-07 | (MELHIREEED TON $500.00 3,296.00 3,318.00 22.00 | 511,000.00
0310-6027 | 0a-08 | oM CONTIME0OR | gp $5.50 | 2,254.00 3,061.00 807.00 |  $4,438.50
i - ST
PLANE & TEXT ASPH CONC
! o3se-g000 | oa09 | DNE T AN vy | Y $12.50 1,835.00 1,835.00 |  $22,937.50
0360-6000 | 04-10 | READI-MIX CRCP - FMS43 | Cv $43.71 ; 1,166.00 1,166.00 |  $50,965.86
§L S ; S E— ;
03606004 | pa-11 | CONCPYMT(CONTREINF | o $79.00 | 153,698.00 |  149,368.00 {3,730.00) | (5294,670.00)
, - CACP) (10"} |
b | ]
0400-6005 | 04-12 | CEM STABIL BKFL oy $470.00 . 4.00 400|  $1.880.00
04166003 | 04-13 | DRILLSHAFT {30N) LF $520.00 48.00 64.00 16.00 |  $15,680.00
05086001 | 04-14 | CONSTRUCTING DETOURS | SY $75.00 6,519.00 6,265.00 {254.00} | (519,050.00)
PORT CTB {FUR &
os12:6009 | 0415 | Lt K ATy 1) F $10.00 520,00 {520.00) |  {$s,200.00)
PORT CTB (FUR &
05126010 | 0836 | Lo ororTy 2) LF 515.50 20.00 . {40.00) {$620.00}




Docusign Envelope ID: AFA41882-D4A9-47CB-B3CF-314B2CFEF98A

. ., | porT cT8 (REMOVEKLOW
os1z6057 | oa-az | CORIEIRE LF $10.00 520.00 1520.00) |  {$5,200.00)
, PORT CTB {REMOVE}{LOW
0512-6058 | 04-18 PROFXTY 2) LF $10.00 40,00 - (40.00} {5400.00)
0529-6005 | 04-19 5)0'“ CURB{MONOMTY | | $2.00 | 83,984.00 83.410.00 (574.00) |  1$1,148.00)
0529-6008 | 04-20 g;anc CURB & GUTTER(TY | $56.00 139.00 684.00 54500 |  $30,520.00
R RUMBLE STRIPS T o
0533.6001 | 04-21 | (SHOULDER) ASPHALT - LF $2.25 . 2,545.00 2,54500 | $8,726.25
RUMBLE STRIPS
0533-6002 | 04-22 | (SHOULDER] ASPHALT - F $2.25 . 1,660.00 1,660.00 |  $3,735.00
i (FM 543) N
RUMBLE STRIPS
0533.6003 | 04-23 | (CENTERLINE} ASPHALT - L $2.50 . 425.00 42500 | $1,062.50
(Fvi2a78) 3 .
RUMBLE STRIPS
05336004 | 04-24 | (CENTERUNE) ASPHALT - | LF $2.50 . 260.00 260.00 $650.00
{FM 543) o - 1
0560-6015 | 04-25 | VIALBOXINSTALLS{TIM- | o\ $1,000.00 3.00 4.00 100|  s1,0000
i POST)TY 5
{ REMOWVE SM RD SN
06106000 | 0426 | Cepl EA $628.00 2.00 200|  $1.256.00
| RELOCATE RD 1L ASM
0614-6000 | 0427 | O R0 £A $8,250.00 2.00 200!  516,500.00
0618-5000 | 04-28 | CONDUIT (PREPARE] Le $9.00 20.00 20.00 $180.00
0618.6024 | 0428 g')‘?im' (PVEC) SCH 40) LF $79.00 85.00 245.00 160.00 |  $12,640.00
0620-6000 | 04-30 ;;’;CE CONOR {NO. 12} e $2.50 . 180.00 180.00 $450.00
£LEC CONDR (NG. 12) ) )
0620-6001 | o431 | HiC COMD e 53.25 360.00 360,00 | $1,170.00
0624-6000 | 04-32 | GROUND BOX {PREPARE) | EA |  $1,270.00 . 1.00 100 | $1,270.00
S o .
IN SM RO SN SUPBAM
0644-6000 | 0a-33 | L EtEAON PIERS £A $710.00 . 1.00 1.00 $710.00
| ! N SM RD SN SUPRAM
| osasso0r | 0a3a | oA €A $525.00 79.00 86.00 700 | $3703.00
INSTL OM ASSM (OM-22)
Cosse6100 | on-35 | oA EA $58.40 43.00 47.00 400 $233.60
3
0662-6063 | 04.3 | RN PAVMRKREMOV | . $1.78 2,625.00 1,029.00 (1,596.00) |  ($2,840.88)
(W)a™(SLD)
06626085 | 04-37 ;:;:f("s'g)v MRKREMOV | ¢ $1.56 |  11,160.00 9,684.00 (1,476.00) | {$2,302.56)
an | REFLPAVMRKTY) -
oess-6030 | 0438 | o Ro L $3.23 580.00 635.00 55.00 $177.65
REFL PAV MRK TY I N -
06666036 | 0a-39 | N iF $1.54 9,675.00 6,810.00 135.00 $207.90




Docusign Envelope ID: AFA41882-D4A9-47CB-B3CF-314B2CFEF98A

ossssons | osao |mstemvmmeret [T T T | | smso
0666-6054 | 04-41 ?:f,t;‘;‘;ﬁ';;;g;lu £A $180.00 78.00 80.00 2.00 $360.00
0666-6078 ’04-42 fé‘;(‘;@;g’)ﬁ'&m‘m £A szm.;)o 78.00 £0.00 2.00 $420.00
0666-6147 | 04-43 :‘VE);: E;:Zn'mgomr‘u LF $9.00 2,360.00 2,700.00 340.00 $3,060.00
| 0666-6225 | 04-44 | PAVEMENT SEALER 6" LF 50.27 | 174.845.00 | 179,235.00 438000 |  $1,185.30
0666-6226 | 04-45 PI;VEMENT SEALER 8 o L; M 50.56 | 10,120.00 10,310.00 180.00 $106.40
!
06666230 | 04-46 | PAVEMENT SEALER 24" IF $2.00 2,825.00 3,200.00 375.00 $750.00
' 0666-6231 | 0447 f:gg‘;r SEALER EA 54850 | 78.00 ~M’so.oo 2.00 $97.00
‘4, 0666-6232 | 04-48 m‘g’gsm SEALER EA $59.00 78.00 80.00 2.00 $118.00
06726007 | 04-49 | REFLPAV MRKRTY I-C EA $5.66 484.00 452.00 8.00 $45.28
0672-6009 | DA-50 | REFL PAVMRKRTY I-A-A | EA $5.66 2,048.00 2,243.00 195.;5 I h;:ma;c: |
0677-6001 | 04-51 ::;':SE;T,)”V MRK & L 50,65 5,304.00 3,828.00 {1,476.00) (§959.40)
0577.50;; 04-52 :;;“:SE{’;E;’AV MRK &, LF $1.50 2,831.00 1,284.00 (1,547.00 | (52,320.50)
0677-6008 ‘ ;)4‘53 &";"::(’;TR:Q‘;VT“ & €A - ”sajo; » 5.00 11.00 2.00 $162.00
0677-6012 | 04-54 &;":SEUXL ;:;,MRK & | g $91.60 9.00 11.00 2.00 $183.20
0678-6002 04»55 :},‘;’ SURF PREP FORMRK | ¢0.22 | 17s,8a5.00 | 179,235.00 4,390.00 $965.80
0678-6004 | 04-56 (F;A"\)/ SURF PREP FORMRK |, $040 | 10,1200 10,340.00 220.00 $88.00
0678-6008 | 0457 ?2‘;2)5”” PREPFORMRK [ (¢ $1.62 2,825.00 3,200.00 375.00 $607.50
0678-6009 | 04-58 f:;‘;é‘ﬁ; PREP FORMRK | ¢ $43.10 78.00 80.00 2.00 $86.20
0678-6016 | 04-56 vf‘:‘ézgf PREP FORMAK | o) $54.00 78.00 80.00 2.00 $108.00
0678-6033 | 04-60 E’R’;‘"‘:JURF FREPFORMRK | ¢p $1.45 2,548.00 2,751.00 203.00 $204.35
| 30766015 | 0461 | D-GRHMATY.CPGEA22 | TON $162.50 1,754.00 3,234.00 1,480.00 sza;:;f;;u.o; ‘
4“3076-;;0; 0a-62 SF; MIXES SP-BPG64-22 TON $121.00 | 39,357.00 35,937.00 580.00 s;;o;




Docusign Envelope ID: AFA41882-D4A9-47CB-B3CF-314B2CFEF98A

3077-6001 | 04-63 | SP MIXESSP-BPGE4-22 TON $121.00 | 39,357.00 |  39,139.00 (218.00) | (526,378.00)
3076-6066 | 04-64 | TACK COAT | GAL $11.00 - 1,099.00 1,099.00 |  $12,089.00
3076-6066 | 04-65 MT;?”COAT GAL $11.00 53.00 - {53.00} ($583.00)
3077-6075 | 0466 | TACK COAT GAL $7.00 | 2116000 |  21,378.00 z;a.oo $1,526.00
3077-6075 | 04-67 | TACK COAT GAL su;o _M;meooo ;;aw | 4;3500) | (;;;ssz.om
| 64396008 | 04-68 :’;‘(’x) ;',:’Sm/)':gi rea tF $1.00 | 103,75000 |  104,660.00 1,41000 |  $1,410,00
6439-6016 | 04-69 m:xshﬁ(l;g)ﬁ? REQ w $1.00 77000 3,750.00 2,980.00 sz,;;o,no
Total $79,548.11

Original Contract Amount:  §  62,083,726.30

Change Order No. 1 $ 229,071.64

Change Order No. 2 $ (163,653.15)

Change Order No. 3 $ 388,924.95

Change Order No. 4 $ 79,548.11
$

New Total Amount: 62,617,617.85

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 4 has been accepted and authorized on __8/11/2025 by authority of the Callin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2025-802-08-11 , to be effective on 8/11/2025
ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE

SIG }

774! - ichelle Chamoski, NIGP-CPP
(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: ,‘;V/ TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: -2 8/15/2025




Docusign Envelope ID: AFA41882-D4A9-47CB-B3CF-314B2CFEF98A

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Change Order
Change Order
Change Order
Change Order

No. 1
No. 2

No. 3
No. 4

Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-1256-12-18
Court Order No. 2024-506-06-03 Summary
Court Order No. 2024-869-09-09 Summary
Court Order No. 2025-441-05-05 Summary
Court Order No. 2025-802-08-1]  Summary

Cores, Gates, Slab Reinforcement

project quantity revisions

project quantity revisions

project quantity revisions; credits




